Mills as well as their spare parts, components and accessories or any other type of
machinery.

IV. The liability of the members is limited.

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 18.00.00.000.00 (Rupees Eighteen Crore
Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees
Ten Only) each and 30,00,000 (Thirty Lacs) preference shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten
Only) each. **

**C/ause V of the Memorandum of Association of tile Company is altered vide ordinary resolution
passed ill Annual General Meeting of the company dated 23'" September, 2022.